/

~ Assembly Instructions '/,/

XROTO39
Rotating Wall Bed System

\‘x

Selby Furniture Hardware Co. Inc.
321 Rider Ave.
Bronx, NY 10451

Tel: 1-718-993-3700 e mail: info@selbyhardware.com




/ —_

i

\

~
S—

N

)

/

Outside the cabinet

=1350—

Inner Size 1300

=25

36-

—|--36

Inner Size—2090,

600

2162

582

\~Backboard

]
|
I
[

40-

Note:

Suggest using a carving machine for processing

40-

Top panel
(Multilayer board)
—436,5-
436.5- 427 Position for back panel
- pe3
position for side panel RN I 1 . back parel
Depth of gong grpoves Eﬁ’ﬁﬁ‘1f PR
[\ < =]
8§ ]! § 8
o l8 M6*15
¢, .~ Embedded
| ! Nut
1220
1300
Bottom of the board
(Multilayer board)
—412,5——
—412.5 —475 Position for back panel
position for side panel ! Wk dariel
Depth of gong groove;
i
” &
\ (=3
3 | @
- > Me'15  ° JF
| @ e Embedded Nut
\e)
| va
S
3$ ——455,56—1-
1220
1300

Matress Size:990*1905*160MM,Weight:22+1KG




—_—

,/'3\ Inside the  rognn
\Y/ cabinet

ole for Top Plate

A
Through-hole for lock

== |

18 to

RN 18 Q 25

/@ 18 poard ’Sfid_egamels
< Boarg @ 25 Side panels
{ \'< | \ 18
Backboard
i 18 S /.
Board Hole for Sup;)_c)?t.PaIm Hole
18
18 Q
Board Board
< ~ ; .
° Hole for o
N 18 . :
Board R ’ Support Palm Holg %

hole for Baseplate

25 bottom of the board

hole for Rotation axis




@)Inside the cabinet

~—256,5-—

— 320 — | 820—

18 Top pane]
| S —256,5-—

T

18-

455

18-~ 18-{|-

A
°

450-

500

610

2002

500~

700

\25bottom of the board

1207

\\ Bottom of the board

Top panel 1207
. 1140
/ 558 Inner Size H996——
s mmuill |
t 1 N\
& ‘ \_top panel
|
| o
i ®
i
|
i
]
[
g 25 33,56
N D 25—
w0
& e
D - N []
3 T8 ®
—
[0}
=
£
i
[}
18—{{—
(=3
o
~
Q  Gabinet Depth —230 —|
30 o tt f the bodid|
ottom of the bo:
: T 5 7 il
N ] I




i H H ——310— Installation templates of the
( 5/\ Inside the cabinet Right Support Palm
o .
Top panel thickness18mm 25 Side panels 3 —196—
= 1140
N 1090~ Ms screw, |
through hote"
c}) o ﬁ_ -463,6 l
W -212,8—
NS ° o= | 22 13 = &
B g e 4 77 N 2
\ Keyhole & ; P P o
[ eme > 27 7 X il .
o A @ i \ @
[Yo] _ A - countersun ) <t
\\ ‘f g (o
27 (L ‘ 3
L. // (1)4) bf t ' @ g
g ~ /:5\ o A\ y N
A N 0\ ‘e hole25,depth:15M|
| 1 e M6 screw _
i 497 - through hole P
1207 & S
8 25mm Plate shear line
T e /Igner Bottom Panel ¥
Bottom of the board thckness 25mm <
(Multilayer board) 140 \ Botiom ot side pandi 310
196—| Through hole
1090 o
\‘E:/7 Please locate the steel plate hole A as
JD l T described belowt
< . 432 & T 1.Before the complete of cabinet installation,
~ S~ e N 13 < 198-—] the templates
po g B d N (front of the side panels) and (bottom of the
l PYT S/ A 77 > side panels) are
t | I/ —276 — \ 1 o « S lianed wi d
© 33.5 { < aligned with the side panels
%) ’ | [32) £ 2.Now Hole A£ 55£ 222f Punch at the
0 T + ‘ ] center of the maximum circle @25mm
\ e <,2 dept15mm¢ put the steel
\‘ / / ‘L g [79) plate into the hole and overlap the whole
8 q/ - P v © ’p%\ )0 l{f) { 37 drawing.
. —ta— N )
l ¢ l A e :{)_-463- 825 Depth 15MM
N N
465,5— | ¥










Install the Top

Flat-head hexagon screws




Higher than

the cabinet 28mm
28mm higher than © cabine

the cabinet

Tapping -
Screw

S/

g

3

6-4*20 ™~
Tapping Screw

AN







._//\ i \\ ﬁ\ Q
\< S




19 | 7
(12 (13

’ ~

After installing rotation ax
' Align the top plate ,

/)

)

o

< b e ad
e

e ==

push

Pay attention
to the diection

(- Guide
=l <" Rail
Pay attention to
the installation direction

the side of bed frame //
L

TN

N the side of

\ _— storage

|open the lock ¢12hole = S5 E;:::!g:eaxi
s _‘ N ‘ />2>E>
\\\§ B ‘ 7 | ]
N \\J | > |
N /
- | =T | B
< | <= |
N -
C \<; : == 2> />
<\ ! I
SN : _
\ | S
QQ | ity
|
|
|
|

e | cabinet







Rubber Sleeve

Rubber Sleeve

Rubber Plug /




2.Install the mattress baffle,screws have been installed on the bed frame o

) 16

~ o0 F\a&—“ead\““e‘ yered ;d‘au\‘\"‘o?b‘z:\:

A

3.Install the mattress strap
screws have been installed on the bed frame

the hole of
mattress strap

the hole of fixing bed foot

1.Hydraulic rod bracket installation -




(

€

(

Install the Rotating pin

|




i\
S

Installation

Y
Note the 84
diection

-.//

—

AN

!

Cross countersunk screw

Installing limiters

with M4*30

Weak force below -
Weak force above
Stonge force bejow,

Strong force aboye
Outside:

Inner:
Install protector with

M4*30 Cross
countersunk screw

P
]
il A\
= =

2.Install hydraulic rod
3.Flip down the bed

Install hydraulic rod:
frame

1.Flip up the bed
frame

4.Remove the iron
package of the
hydraulic rod







